RESOLUTION NO. __ 26675

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF
GENERAL SERVICES TO ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER
WITH TOWER CONSTRUCTION RELATIVE TO THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING TO BE USED BY
CHATTANOOGA MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
TENNESSEE VALLEY REGIONAL COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM FOR AN INCREASE OF TWENTY THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ($20,221.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby aufhorizing the Director of General Services to enter
into a Change Order with Tower Construction relative to the construction of a building to be
used by Chattanooga Mobile Communications Services for the management and maintenance of

the Tennessee Valley Regional Communication System for an increase of $20,221.00.

ADOPTED: April 19 2011

/add






